

Order No- 28 dated 23.02.2023

Respondent files hazira.

Applicant files a an adjournment petition endorsed by the repondent “no objection”. The case is adjourned.

Fix 24.03.2023 for further hearing.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah