

Order No- 31
dated 22.06.2023

Respondent files Hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for time.

Heard, considered and allowed.

*Fix **04.08.2023** for further hearing.*

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah