

Order No-45

dated 13.06.2025

Respondent files hazira . Appeallant prays for adjournment
on the ground stated there in . Prayer is allowed .

Fix **08.08.2025** for further hearing.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah