

Order No-52
dated 20.07.2026

Respondent files hazira .

Appeallant prays for adjournment on the ground stated there in .The case is adjourned as Spl. Chance .

Fix **11.09.2026** for **further hearing i.d. necessary order will be passed.**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah